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Legat, Otta
CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHA Enel 245
SPECIAL NQUIRY * e
BUDED: 10-15-80 (B) ¢ /<f< AV :, R ‘

e ST S P

Krauthammer, who is being considered for White House staff

position. Born 3-13-50, New York, New York, and resides A\
10201 Grosvenor Place, Rockville, Maryland. SF 86 and records (
release enclosed. ‘

A A
Bureau has been requested to conéuct investigation of Q g
R

Legat, it is requested that through your sources,
appointee’s education at McGill is verified, and logical police and
internal security agency records are checked.

i = Boston at Harz;d, attempt to verify education in ‘
¢ & Great Britain. ' o
5 S : o A/ jel= \SOIY ] .
= 2’.’. Alexandria check on apypointee only. ) " bTE
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Cim " NOTE: Request received today from Patrick V. Apodaca, Associate
Meat.. e Counsel to the President.
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4-22 (Rev. 3-;0-79) - *.{;
FzpERAL BUREAY oF INvEsT{rion

Records Branch

1/
/ - - ya Z 3 19 Zé—‘t %
WName Searching Upit. 4543, TL# 115

{73 Service Unit, 4654 ’ bé

L# 143 b7C

A Attention

Return to

upervisor, Room,

Type of Search Requested: (Check One)
(i Réstricted Search Active Index)
Unrestricted (Active & Inactive Index)
) Unrestricted (5 & '30)

Speciglinstructions: (Check One)
All References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)
{JSubversive Search
{T)Nonsubversive Search
(CIMain —_____ References Only
{JExact Name Only On the Nose)
{3 Buildup {2} Variations
{TJ Restricted to Locality of

Subject Yeadluners, (Lacutn JRubo oo

Birthdate & Place
Address .. .

Localities

Searcher .
R# Date /0/ L e 225

Prod.

. FILENUMBER A/{_ SERIAL
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. 4 THE WHITE HOUSE
Washington
SEPT. 26, 1980

TO: FBI, LIAISON

FROM: }\-}\Q/

SUBJECT: FBI INVESTIGATIONS

Subject;a Name KRAUTHAMMER, CHARLES IRVING _S‘S# 090-38-7425
D.ate of Birth 3-13-50 Place of Birth New York, NY —
Present Address: 10201 Grosvenor Place, Rockville, Md.
We request: Copy of Previous Report ’ -
Name Check
XK Full Field Investigation  NO IRS TO FBI
The person named above is being considered for:
XXXX White House Staff Position /‘D *

Presidential Appointment

il

| 28 G%
o mun g AM

SF 87, Fingerprint Card

Attachments:

Remarks:
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SECURHY INYESTIGATION DATA

8 DATES AND PLACES OF RESIDENCE,
and go dack to Januvary 1. 1937,

MSUST 334 .
U OYR, st counm .
Grnommer ‘ FOR SENSITIYE POSITION
INSTRUCTIONS.~Prepareintriplicate,using a typewriter. Fillin allitems, Iftheaniwerizs*No™ or“None,' " sostate. If more spacs
is needed for any item, continue umder item 23.

1. FULL NAME QAST NAME) (FIRST NAMD) {MIDDLE HAMD 2. DATE OF BIRTH \

3 - -

Wl and Krauthammer Charles Irving . tarch 13, 1950

full nams are OTHER NAMES USED. (Maiden neme, namnse by forener enarela fes, former names chan 3. PLACROFBIRTH

* not omplob)o. I10dally or othorwisw, aliases, Nicknames, ste,. Specily whieh, and show dates vasd. N

II no m:ddh o In r

a3 -ty ¥ e g )

"(HN’H)“' it RV . A LINALE CJFEMALE

fnitials only, - ot

Now {0 . : S.HEIGHT | WEIGHT] COL CCLOR
o;m‘:d‘dgom‘:v:)” . 4 Lo, o Vs ' E’(ém CUOR,,

PR iy ¢ ¢ .
. e Ve e e 6 ft. | 150 BrownPBlack
NGLE -1 7. IF MARRIED, WIDOWED, OR DIVORCED, GIVE FULL NAME AND DATE AND PLACE OF BJRTH OF SPOUSE SPOUSE.

& D S WIFE'S MAIDEN NAME, GIVE DATE AND PLACE OF NARRIAGE OR DIVORCE B oR FORHER INLUDE

g MARRIED ! (G:n same irdormnation njudm: all previous mulu}oo nnd dnnrou.) R . ; Y ..-&M =

mm‘iﬁ’ ! I, 4 oy . -4 ~‘ e~ H
Ooverczo - | - Waryied, New York, New York, June 20 13974 s

11 actua] places of rexidence diltar £ lrom the muhu addressrs, Iun\nh and Admh!y both Bo
tinue under nnn 28 on other side §f necessary.) £in with prasent

-

FROM .+ - ¥0 st NUMBER ANO STREET - ary STATE .. -
©.7/1/78 . Present _L(LZOI'Grosze_nor'Place Rockville Ma;;'lan,q M/I W
‘ 4/1/75 7/1/78 10 Emerson Place Boston Mass, I-—
9/73 . 4/1/75 * 1575 Tremont 'Street Boston’ ' Mass,
6/6/72 9/73 - Mass. 'General Hospital Boston Mass,
9/1/71 6/6/72  yanderbilt ‘Hall, Harvard
' "» Medical School Boston Mass], .
9/1/70 9/1/71°  Balliol College oxford - . Eagland /A
_ 3755 9/1/70 4846 Maisonneuve Blvd, Montreal - J
, 3/50 7/55 240 West 98th St New Yoxk oxk . 1
9. £y 8Y 21RTH LINATURALIZED ALIEN REGISTRATION NO. DATE. PLACE, AND COURT
fus. arzen “ CERT. NO. " PETITION NO. , ' '
{J DERIVED-PARENTS CERT. NOE). ] '
Cau REGISTRATION NO, NATIVE COUNTRY DATE AND PORT OF ENTRY )
‘ ]
30. ECUCATION. (AJ achoole abovs eJementary.) . = Ca .
NAMECF SCHOOL | ' ADDRESS . . ° FROW (Year) T I0(Yesn DEGREES **
‘Hexzliah. High. School ..,. Montreal, Canada 1962 1966 Diploma
McGill University Montxesl, Canada .. 1966 1970 B.A, o7,
Balliol College Oxford, England 3970 1971 52
Harvard Medical School Boston, Mass. 1971 1975 up, BS
11. THIS SPACE FOR FBI USE.  (Sew a0 item 29.) 12. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (190 ~38-7425
13, MILTARY SERVICE (Past or present)
[¢/4 mn?‘[zﬁi?;n o)r rating ¢ bm’fﬁi‘c‘;_o:‘gﬁgf;. otc.) fﬂ?M (¥r) § vo (¥r)

\ o~ ol

CERCLOSIRR o/ N QW

iy

g

v

m iy

(l Vet
i
Ly

I
(e

L

M
il

"

A

R R e

7 -




. N £ * . 3 ' (\

14 HAVE YOURVER DEEN DISCHARGED FROM THE An‘zwcfs UNDER OTHER THAN HONGRAZLE CONDITIONS? 63 Qyo. -
N

(M » mn F{ it Yn," Sive dohnb injitemn 28.)

IS. EVPLOYMENT (Loqt ALL omploymc datea starting with your present employment. Give both month and year for all dates. Sho-r ALL Jates
and addressss when unemployed. Give name undn which smmployed if diderent lmm name pow used.)
]

FROM 0 D Sore o i‘%ﬁ"fﬁ'ﬁl‘ﬁ"’fﬁ» Py s AN TYPE OF WORK * F(w/asou FOR LEAVING
1979 . xDepartment of Health 5600 Fishers Lane Director Excellent
.o and Human Services, Rockville, Mc. Division of| Jjob
ADAMBA : Science opportunity

3
‘
a

1978 1979 Depa‘;'tment: of Health, 5600 Fishers Lape Staff Alde [to Promotzon
Education, and Welfare ‘Rockville, Md.

Hospital «" Psychiatry
1969 1970  McGill Daily, McGill =~ Montreal, Cznada " Editor-in-Chief Graduated
' University .

]

%* Name changed

S ] e .
- <-Mﬁ.~” cal
. 1977 -%31978 ;- -Massachusetts General ...~,Boston, Mass. . . Chief Res:.dent: Completed
, s e Hospital s - ' * Psychiatric ' Residency
' ‘ . . L Consultation .
1975 1977 Massachusetts General Boston, Mass - Resident in ﬁ}

15. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED (FIRED) FROM EMPLOYMENT FOR ANY REASON? D yzs {no. ‘ \

"1 37. HAVE YOU EVER RESIGNED {QUIT) AFTER BEING INFORMED THAT YOUR EMPLOYER INTENDED TO DISCHARGE (FIRD) YOU FOR ANY REASON? Ovyss m'xo
(If your answer to 16 or 17 above ia™*Yor'> give details initem 23. Show the name and address of employer, approtimate date, and reasons in
 eachcars, Thrisintormation should agree with the staterments made in item 15—~EMPLOYMENT.) '

ta g

12. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN ARRESTED, TAXEN INTO CUSTODY, HELD FOR INVESTIGATION OR QUESTIONING, OR CHARGED BY ANY LAW £NFORC€MENTAUWOQIYY?
(You oray omit: (1) Tralho violations for which you paid & £ins of $30 or Jesa; and (2) anything that bappened belore your 185th birthday. All other
incidents prvit be included, even thoash they waere diemisesd or you morol,r forfsitsd collatezal.) Qvyes XINO.

13 YOUR ANSWER IS "YES,” GIVE FUtL DETAILS BRLOW!

. LAW ENFORCEMENT
DATE CHARGE PLACE AUTHORITY ACTION TAXEN

(SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF AUTHOR)ZSD AGENCY OFFICIAL) ‘

-
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h - £ ' & 3OV opprvmcd ‘;-.so;ma. =S

Jsmm;gmu s MR -‘-....:'_“_‘_m_ ;,._..4.,,. e g N VESERIAL NG, (CSC tew arir) o 1 !
» é ,-T . - . 4 A
e . .
15, HAVE YOU EVER HAD A NEIVOUS SREAKOOWN OR HAVE YOU EVER HAD MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR A MENTAL CONOITION? £JYES (B3NO. ‘i
. (I your answor 70°°Yes,”” Jive Qotailsin itern 28.) ) ot .
¥ ¥ . . '
23, FORE!GN COUNTRIES VISITED (SINCE 1900, (Zxolusive of enilitary servite.) ‘
COUNTRY OATE LEFT USA, DATE RETUPNED USA. PURPOSE ]{ .
Mofityéal, Quebec 1935 . through™970 Study
Isxael July 1968 . September 1968 . Vacation ’
Britaju _ * August 1970 Septeaber 1971 Study . ’

' ' ]
-

21. ARE YOU NOW, OR HAVE YOU EVER BEEN. A MEMBETR OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY. US.A, CR ANY OO\!\!UMS" OR FASCIST ORGANXZATKGN“ Oves éNO.

”» R . . .

22, ARE YOU NOW OR HAVE YOU EVER BESN A MENB’ER OF ANY FOREIGN OR DOMESTIC ORGANIZATION, &OC!A'(XOV MOVEMENT, GROUP, OR COMBINATION OF
PERSONS VWHICH 35S TOTALITARIAN, FASCIST, COMMUNIST, OR SUBVERSIVE, OR WHICH HAS ADOPTED, OR SHOWS, A POLICY OF ADVOCATING OR APPROVING THE
COMMISSION OF ACTS OF FORCE OR VIOUENCE TO DENY OTHER PERSONS THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE OONS?I'LT:OH OF THEUNITED STATES, OR WHICH SEiKS

. TO ALTER THE FORM OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES BY UNCONSTITUTIONAL MEANS? (JYes [N L - e e e

PR S PV

23, IF YOUR ANSWER TO QUESTION 21 OR 22 Aaovms “YES* STATE THE NAMES OF ALL SUCH ORGANIZATIONS, ASSOCIATIONS, MOYEMENTS, GROUPS, OR COM-
BINATIONS CF PERSONS AND DATES OF MEMBERSHIP. TN ITEM 23 OR ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE ATTACHED TOAND MADE A PART OF THISFORM. GIVECOM-] . .
PLETE DETAILS OF YOUR ACTIVITIES THEREIN AND MAKE ANY EXPLANATION YOU DESHE REGARDING YOUR MEMOERSHIS OR ACTIVITIES. L i

NAMEIWNFULL ' " "' ADDRESS .- T FROM 10 OFFICEHRLD" ™ 1
- 2 s T ~’ . 2w ERRW - - v - e Suamwe o

N s
. . ‘!

v - . . '
2 » v - - § 1

24 MEMBERSH!? IN OTHER ORGANIZATIONS. (List all organisations in w}uch you are now a membder or have been a member, excopt those whioh show

religious or political afiliations.) (If none, 20 state.) . b
NAME IN FULL, ., .. ADDRESS , - o xreE FROM ¥0, OFFICEHELD
Aumerican Psychiatric 1700 18th St NW  Professional 1979 dite none e
Association Washington, D.C. . : . ]
: 20009 . . : 3

25. RELATIVES. (Parents, spouss, divorced epouss, children, brothers, and aisters, living or dead. Name of spouse should include maiden namme and .
any othor names by provious orarriage. Il person u dud. atate ‘’dead” altor rola tionship and furnish informdtion for other columns a3 of time !

¥
-
[
i
)
P
-
Lot -
-
ARV R Ry

of deati) h ‘
YEAR OF COUNTRY OF .
RELATION NAME IN FULL . _BIRTH ADDRESS BIRTH PR
Fathexr Shulim Krauthawmamex 1909 560 Monroe Boulevard Poland /(/ y

. C - ‘Long .Beach, NY 11561
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. 25):R§fs&6';$£$.;ﬂp;nc thu; polnor:s. not relat employers, who are aware of your qualifica tions an.,”_) P \ ,[

- ¢ NAME IN FULL. HOME ADDRESS Ce SUSINESS ADDRESS YEARS KNOWN i P

. b6
b7C
26, CLOSE PERSONAL ASSOCIATES., (Nase three parsons, such as friénds, schoolmates or colleaiues, who know you well.) - a
NAME IN FULL HOME ADDRESS INE =y A Y s

27.TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE, HAVE YOU EVER BEEN THE SUBJECT OF A FULL FIELD OR BACKGROUND PERSONAL INVESTIGATION BY ANY AGENCY OF THE

+ FEDETRAL GOVERNMENT? YES XINO. (If your answer i's "*Yes,”” show in iterm 28, (1) the pame of the investigating agoncy (2) the spproximats
date of investifation, a (3) the Isvel of security clesrance granted, il Xnown.)

23, SPACE FOR CONTINUING ANSWERS TO OTHER QUESTIONS, (Show itern numbers 1o which answers spply. Attach a separate sheet it there jo not

onoudh apacs here. o ar Sy
20. Foreign Countxies visited (continued) ) - o 4 X. .
Country * 7+ - Date Left U.S.A. . 7 Date Returned U.S.A. Puxpose |
A Italy, Aust':ri:a, B - beéember 1970 S January 1971, ‘ ’ Vacation :
Czechoslovakia L o - , . ‘ ’
Burmuda T "’ ‘Jpne 1972 S . - June 1972 Vaca't:ion
23. REPORT OF INFORMATION DEVELOPED. (This space reserved for FBI use.) DATE:

~ .
< . . u 4 - .
N - - * = .

. o .

VNI

Before signing this form check back over it to make sure you have answered all questions fully and co&ectly. .

CERTIFICATION

. I Cexrrrry that the statements made by me on this form are true, complete, and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief, and are made in good faith. : \

Falss stalomont on this form ‘lune 12 !2§Q o .Y
Is prnishadle by Jaw. . (OATH - GICNATURE—Si2n original and ATst casbon <opy)

INFORMATION TO BE FURNISHED BY AGENCY - .

INSTRUCTIONS TO AGENCY : See Federal Personnel Manual Chapter 736 and EPM Supplement 296-31, Appendix A, for details
on when this form is required and bow it is used. 1€ this is a request for investization before appointmenc, insert "APPL™ in the
space for Date of Appointment and show information about the proposed appointment in the other spaces for appointment data.
The original and the first catbon copy should be signed by the apslicant or appointes.  Submit the origival and the wusigned
cacbon copy of the form, Standard Form 87 (Fingerprint Chart), and any investigative information about the person received on
voucher forms or otherwise, to the United States Civil Sexvice Commission, Bureau of Personnel Investigations, Washington, D.C..
20415, Ifthisis a request for full ficld security investigation, submit these forms 1o the atzention of the Division of Reimbursable In»

.memm,

iyt \”""v ™
.

vestigations; if this is 2 request for preappointment national agency ¢hecks, submit these forms to the attention of the Control Section, E;“,}
. BETAIN THE CARION COPY OF STANDARD FORM & (SIGHED BY THE APPLICANT OR APPOINTEE) FOR YOUR FILES {?;-:?F
: Vit ICE REGULATION NUMBE] T N AL %
DATE OF APPOINTMENT gr:x oc;s:;)mmmr o CIVIL SERVICE RISULATION NUMBER OR | FITLE OF POSITION AND GRADE OR E k&

{3 COMPEVITIVE. (Incfuds indefinits and tema
porary typsrol competitive appointments.)

DEPAi?YM ENT OR AGENCY DUTY STATION SEND RéZSULIS OF PREAPPUINTMENT CHECK TO:

A

Tris Is A Sexsimive PosiTioN

(SIGNATYURE AND TITLE OF AUT"ORiZEP AGENCY OFFICIALY

ﬁ. , i %t U.S. G.P.O.: 1977-241-530/3052

D N L] CE F W R C e A ha s i R, B BV EORE :; B N . -1 e % e 1
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AUTHORITY TO RELEASE INFORMATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: ‘

I hereby authorize any Special Agent or other authorized
representative of the Federal Bureau of Investigation bearing
‘this release, or copy thereof, within one year of .its date, to
obtain any information in your files pertaining to my educational
records including, but not limited to, academic, achievement,
attendance, athletic, personal history, and disciplinary records;
employment records; and credit records. I hereby direct you to
release such information upon request of the bearer. This release
is executed with full knowledge and understanding that the ‘infor-
mation is for the official use of the Federal Bureau'of Investiga-
tion. Consent is granted for the FBI to furnish such information,
as is described above, to third parties .in the course of fulfilling
its official responsibilities. I hereby release you, as the
custodian of sSuch records, and any school, college, university,

or other educational -institution, credit bureau or consumer
reporting agency, including its officers, employees, ox related
personnel, both individually and collectively, from any and all
liability for damages of whatever kind, which may at any time
result to me, my heirs, family or associates because of compliance
with this authorization and request to release information, or

any attempt to comply with it. Should thexe by any gquestion as

to the validity of this release, you may contact me as indicated
below:

Full Name: <fi/r }(j/// ,4/\,ﬁ<:£f?/ e —

Signaturxe

Full Name: CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER
Type or pxint name

Parent or Guardian:
(1f required):

Date: June 26, 1980

Current Address: 10201 Grosyenor Place Rockyille, Maryland 20852

Telephone Number: (301) 493-4326
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ST ey T
CHARLES IRVING“ARAUTHAMMER, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED OCTOBER (15,,19804 |
’ - *, \;: )
REBUAIRTEL SEPTEMBER 30, 1980. AR
GOVERNVENT OF CANADA CLERICAL EMPLOYEES ARE PRESENTLY[ON') | |
Lo by, 4::1
t

STRIKE. THESE INDIVIDUALS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR RECORDS CHE%SMH;,_
INTERNAL MAIL HANOLING, ETC., IN GOVERAMENT OF CANADA COFFICES. X S %S

" ¥ p c
AS IT 1S IMPOSSIBLE TO PREDICT LENGTH OF STRIKE, IT IS UNLIKELY. J’q « S

THAT BUDED IN THIS MATTER AND OTHER APPLICANT INVESTIGATIONS
RESULTS OF INQUIRIES
b7D

PRESENTLY PENDING IN OTTAWA WILL BE MET,.
tILL BE FORWARDED TO BUREAU AS THEYSARE RECEIVED

BY
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M NEW YORK (181B£Y026) (RUC)/(M-13)

T0 DIRECTOR PRIORITY P
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UNCLAS | ~

| R I
CHARLES IRVING-KRAUTHAMMER, SPIN, BUDED: OCTOBER 15, 1983,
REBUREAUAIRTEL TO NEW YORK, ET AL, DATED saprzmazi/&g.?;” |

Ly ! S
19842, 3 I §
ARREST
ON OCTORER 8, 1988, SPECIAL AGENT| | Eg
C

CAUSED THE RECORDS OF THE NASSAU COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

TO BE CHECKED BY DEPUTY INSPECTOR | |, nassau
COUNTY RECORD DEPARTMENT, NASSAU COUNTY POLICE, MINEOLA,
MW YORK. [ | ADVISED THAT HE COULD LOCATE NO ARREST

RECORD IDENT IFIABLE WITH THE APPLICANT'S FATHER, SHULIM

KRAUTHAMMER, OR THE APPLICANT'S|

l
g 16105031 3

. /
| 59APR“§‘ . . ’
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UNCLAS 6?,‘ i i
CHARLES IRVING "KRAUTHAMMER, spr»,‘suozn OCTOBER 15, 1988,

E ./ .REBUAIRTEL TO BOSTON, SEPTEMBER 33, 1980,
“EMPLOYMENT \ | !
*  ON OCTOBER 8,

1983,

REGISTRAR'S ’
OFFICE, MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL, 55 FRUIT STREET, BOSTON,
. MASS., ADVISED THAT CHARLES IRVING' KRAUTHAMMER, M.D., STARTED

EMPLOYMENT AS A FIRST YEAR CLINICAL AND RESEARCH FELLOW ON JULY I,
1975.

ON JULY 1, 1976 HE BECAME A SECOND YEAR CLINICAL AND RESEARCH

FELLOW AND ON JULY 1, 1977, A THIRD YEAR CLINICAL AND RESEARCH
FELLOW,

-

HE TERMINATED RIS EMPLOYMENT IN 1978 10 TAXE A POSITION

WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION AND WELFARE IN ROCHVILLE,
MARYLAND, | |

2f

MASS GENERAL HOSPITAL. REPORTED THAT . NO .
DEROGATORY INFORMATION WAS CONTAINED IN THE FILE. o

/ | ‘ | . ﬂ {1\’
A . . p ,
" v . L . L/!f

’~9APRO§1§81
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PAGE TWO BS 161B-5329 UNCLAS ¢

ON OCTOBER 8, 1988, o
MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL, 55 FRUIT
STREET, BOSTON, MASS., ADVISED THAT HE HAS KNOWN CHARLES IRVING
KRAUTHAMMER FOR FIVE YEARS BOTH PROFESSIONALLY AND socIALiv.
AC;ORD&NG 10| | APPOINTEE IS PERHAPS THE BRIGHTEST
YOUNG PSYCHIATRIST IN THE COUNTRY. HE DESCRIBED APPOINTEE
AS EXTREMELY COMPETENT AND VERY INTELLIGENT, | |
REPORTED THAT APPOINTEE IS LIKEABLE, CHARMING AND WITTY AND IS
WELL LIKED BY PEERS AND SUPERIORS. HE REPORTED HE KNOWS OF NO |
DEROGATORY INFORMATION ABOUT APPOINTEE EITHER PROFESSIONALLY OR
PERSONALLY AND UOULD HIGHLY RECOMMEND HIM FOR A POSITION OF

TRUST AND CONFIIDENCE WITH THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT., HE REPORTED

¥

THAT APPOINTEE WORKED WITH| I

ON OCTOBER 8, 1983, | | b6

. ' b7C

MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL,
55 FRUIT STREET, BOSTON, MASS., ADVISED SHE HAS KNOWN CHARLES
IRVING KRAUTHAMMER SINCE HIS HOSPITALIZATION AT MGH FOR A SPINAL
INJURY APPROXIMATELY FIVE YEARS AGO. ACCORDING TO |
APPOINTEE BECAME A QUADRAPLEGIC AFTER A DIVING INCIDENT HIS LAST YEAR




- —
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[y |
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PAGE THREE BS 161B-5329 UNCLAS
OF MED ICAL SCHOOL. SHE REPORTED THAT APPOINTEE IS AN EXCEPTIONAL
HUMAN BEING. HE FINISHED MEDICAL SCHOOL WITH HONORS WHILE STILL
HOSPITALIZED AND WENT ON TO BECOME AN EXCELLENT PSYCHIATRY
RESIDENT. SHE ADVISED THAT HE HAS AN EXCELLENT REPUTATION AND
SHE KNOWS OF NO DEROGATORY INFORMATION ABOUT HIM., SHE ADVISED
SHE WOULD RECOMMEND APPOINTEE FOR A POSITION OF CONFIDENCE AND
TRUST WITH THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT, |
CREDIT | I

ON OCTOBER 7, 1984, | b6
CREDIT BUREAU SERVICES, INC., 6 ST. JAMES AVENUE, BOSTON, MASS,,
ADVISED THAT CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER HAS NO RECORD WITH THAT
AGENCY. |
ARREST

" ON OCTOBER 8, 1980, CLERK, CAMBRIDGE, MASS.,

POL ICE DEPARTMENT, ADVISED THAT THEIR FILE CONTAINS NO RECORD .
WITH ANYONE IDENTIFIABLE AS CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER.

ON OCTOBER 6, 1980, CLERK, BOSTON, MASS., b6
POLICE DEPARTMENT, ADVISED THEIR FILE CONTAINS NO RECORD o

. CONCERNING ANYONE IDENTIFIABLE AS CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER.
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ADMINISTRATIVE

ALL PERSONS CONTACTED IN THIS MATTER WERE ADVISED OF THE
" PROVISIONS OF THE PRIVACY ACT OF 1974 AND NONE DESIRED
,CONFIDENTIALITYﬁsl
BT
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TO DIRECTOR/, FBI (ROUTINE) ‘ Ceaia
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_ UNCLAS - In :
LA 3 # 231

CHARLES IRVINé*”KRAUTHAMMER srzcm. INQUIRY, BUDED: OCTOBER 15, 1980,
RE BUREAU AIRTEL TO WFO, nuzn SEPTEMBER 30, 1988, |
: 4 oN OCTOBER 9, 1ssq,| | STATE CENTRAL CRIME
'RECORD S BUREAU, MARYLAND STATE POLICE, PIKESVILLE, MARYLAND,
ADVISED sc| | THAT SHE WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE ANY
lREconD IDENTIFIABLE WITH rm: APPOINTEE IN THE FILES OF THAT
. OFFICE. } L e T
'RECORDS OF THE MOTOR VEMICLE ADMINISTRATION, GLEN BURNIE,
MARYLAND , CHECKED ON OCTOBER 7, 1988 BY SC| |, | Be
DI SCLOSED THAT THE APPOINTEE, CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER, Bgnn'
MARCH 13, 1958, AT ONE TIME DID HAVE A MARYLAND DRIVER'S LICENSE
WITH NO RECORD OF ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS. THE APPOINTEE CURRENTLY
. DOES NOT HAVE A CURRENT VALID MARYLAND DRIVER'S LICENSE. . ... s
' . CT TR

' ; ' ! . L bk
. .
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NONE OF THE PERSONS CONTACTED REQUESTED CONFIDENTIALITY
UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE PRIVACY ACT.
BT - , |

i
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CHARLES vau RAUTHAMMER, SPECIAL INQUIRY; BUDED: OCTOBE

1984, | I \,//f;_

RELATIVE:

. ARREST:

ON OCTOBER 14, 1988, SPECIAL CLERK (SC)| JRe- o pe

VIEWED THE FILES OF THE LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT AND

THE LOS ANGELES COUNIY SHERIFF 'S OFFICE, WHICH HAVE JURISDICTION

* OVER THE NORTHRIDGE, CALIFORNIA AREA, AND NO RECORD IDENTIFIABLE

WITH THE WAS LOCATED. [ .,/ O J

MISCELLANEOUS ~ IMMIGRAT ION AND NATURALIZATION {Iﬁs)‘ '{ fS’
3 a9

“ o
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ON OCTOBER 8, 1933, A REVIEW OF THE FILES OF THE LOS

ANGELES OFFICE OF THE INS BY Sc|

NO RECORD FOR

SPiIN.

BT

| REVEALED
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FBI i
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: . CLASSIFICATION: s
(7] Teletype {2} Immediate {3 TOP SECRET H
7] Facsinmile 3 Priority {0 SECRET i
) —BIRTEL ] Rottine 3 CONFIDENTIAL |
o UNCLA‘S EFTO !
) UNCLAS !
Date _10/17/80 i ,
________________________________________________ IR
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, ALEXANDRTA (161B-7408) (RUC)

SPECTIAL INQUIRY (B)
, BUDED: 10/15/80

Re Bureau airtel to WFO,

CHARLES IRVING<;£AUTHAMMER

SC | caused a search to be made of

9/30/80.

the files of

| ‘and was

advised on 10/16/80, that the files contained no pertinent
identifiable information concerning the appointee.

All individuals contacted were apprised of ‘the
provisions of ‘the Privacy Act and those requesting
confidentiality have been so noted.

PRy 3

A
Jbl-1502

NoT, RECORDED ™
24 0C7 18 1980

Bureau
-Alexandria
MEH:meh T e
(2)
\ Yo =t
TS
S
Approved: Transnitted Per

(Number) (Time)

t WIAPRY 1981

* U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1980<305-750/5402
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M BOSTON_(161B°§328) ‘®) , e
TO DIR croy’aou ’ e
- - ‘ |
UNQLAS ‘ | Q
CHARLES IRVING/ KRAUTHAMMER, SPIN, BUDED: OCTOBER 15, 1988,

ji\ REBUAIRTEL TO BOSTON SEPTEMBER se, 1989 AND BOSTON TELETYPE
70 BUREAU, OCTOBER 14, 1980, . |
EDUCAT 10N C , o

ON OCTOBER 16, 1988,
MEDICAL SCHOOL, HARVARD UNIVERSITY, 25 SHATTUCK STREET, BOSTON,
MASS., ADVISED THAT CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER ATTENDED HARVARD
MEDICAL SCHOOL FROM SEPTEMBER .13, 1971 T0 JUNE 12, 1975 GRADUATING
WITH A MD DEGREE. NO CLASS STANDIMNGS OR RATINGS ARE ESTABLI SHED
IN THE MED ICAL SCHOOL, ACCORDING TO | ADVISED,)
THAT A STUDENT'S WORC MUST AT LEAST BE SATISFACTORY IN ORDER T
GRADUATE. REPORTED NO DEROGATORY, INFORMATION VAS CONTAINED
IN THE FILE. | 4 /] - / *tﬁ ’ f

HARVARD

-
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PAGE TWO BS 161B-5328 UNCLAS C
[ ] ALSO ADVISED THAT SHE KNEW APPOINTEE DURING HIS ENTIRE | égc
TIME IN MEDICAL SCHOOL . SHE DESCRIBED HIM AS A VERY GOOD STUDENT
AID VERY PROFESSIONAL IN HIS APPROACH TO HIS STUDIES. SHE REPORTED
THAT HIS ACCOMPLISHMENTS WERE EXTRAORDINARY IN VIEW OF HIS
ACCIDENT AN SPINAL IMJURY WHICH LEFT HIM PARALYZED. SHE ADVISED
SHE KNOWS OF NO DEROGATORY INFORMATION CONCERNING APPOINTEE
AND WOULD UNQUESTIONABLY RECOMMEND HIM FOR A POSITION OF
TRUST, AND CONFIDENCE WITH THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT . ACCORDING TO
| | yHO 1S LISTED AS A REFERENCE.BY
APPOINTEE, IS THE ONLY PROFESSOR AVAILABLE WHO IS FAMILIAR WITH
APPOINTEE *S PERFORMANCE IN MEDICAL SCHOOL .
ALSO ADVISED THAT THEIR RECORDS REFLECT THAT APPOINTEE e
ATTEIDED BALLOIL COLLEGE, OXFORD, ENGLAND FROM 1976 TO 1971. A
LETTER OF REFERENCE FROM | |
[ |REFLECTED THAT APPOINTEE ATTENDED BALLIOL COLLEGE DURING
THE ABOVE YEAR, NO QTHER INFORMATION WAS CONTAINED IN THE FILE.

RE FERE NCE
ON OCTOBER 14, 1987,
|} ADVISED THAT HE HAS KNOWN CHARLES IRVING
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KRAUTHAMMER PROFESSIONALLY FOR TEN YEARS. HE WAS FAMILIAR WITH
APPOINTEE *S PROGRESS BOTH IN MEDICAL SCHOOL AND AS A RESIDENT.
ACCORDING TO| | APPOINTEE 1S VERY PROFESSIONAL AND
IS A WARM, BRIGHT , COMPETENT AND GIFTED PHYSICIAN.
ADVISED THAT APPOINTEE PERFORMED ADMIRABLY IN MEDICAL TRAINING
OVERCOMING THE TREMENDOUS OBSTACLE OF BECOMING GUADRAPELGIC AFTER
A DIVING ACCIDENT. HE KNOWS OF NO DEROGATORY INFORMATION
CONCER NING APPOINTEE AND WOULD HIGHLY RECOMMEND HIM FOR A POSITION
OF CONFIDENCE AND TRUST WITH THE FEDERAL GOVER NMENT,
NE 16 HBORHOOD

ON OCTOBER 9, 1988, |, CHARLES RIVER -
PARK APARTMENTS, 4 LONGFELLOW PLACE, BOSTON, MASS., VERIFIED
CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER 'S RESIDENCE AT 12 EMERSON PLACE
IN BOSTON, MASS., FROM APRIL 1, 1975 TO JUNE 38, 1978, HE RESIDED
IN APARTMENT 188, [ |REPORTS HE WAS A FINE TENANT WHO
WAS DEPENDABLE IN PAYING RENT. HE ADVISED HE KNEW OF NO DEROGATORY
INFORMATION ABOUT APPOINTEE. HE REPORTED THAT THERE ARE NO TENANTS
CURREMLY AVAILABLE WHO KNEW APPOINTEE DUE TO THE HIGH TURNOVER
OF TENANTS IN THE COMPLEX.
B
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QPPOLNIE” WAS “LJAYQ DUCC”

PERSONAL Linram) DESPITE HIS TRAGIC ACCIDENT WAICH LEFT RIN

A @UALaﬁ.gLﬂezc; CONTINES TO EE SUCCESSFUL.

SFUL BOTH ,ROF”SSLOPALLY A“

o ( .
‘D IM HIS

HE ADVISLD 4E-

KNOWS OF 10 4SS0CIATION BY APPJILI&& HITH: nuysrlouf@LEfPEfsq 15y |
OR OF ANY DEROG ATORY T‘FORwaIOn“IhDOUT‘AP?OI\TEE [ "[ o igc'
MAINTATNED HE ASSOLUTELY RECO MMENDS AP INTEE FOR A POSITION OF -
coNszEwﬁE AKD TRUST WITH THZ FEDDERAL co VERBMENT | |
: AlemlsTRATIVEQ | | X
ALL PERSONS CONLACTED In THIS 1~ nSIiGAlIuh VERE ADVISED L
" oF THE PROVISIONS OF THE PRIVACY ACT OF L974 AND NONT REQUESTED = |
. COF IDENTTALITY. ‘ |
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Octobexr 29, 1980

BY COURIER e R
CEA -

Honorable Patrick V. Apodaca YEQBEAL QQW
Associate Counsel to the President

The ‘White House

Washington, D. C.

67

Dear Mr, ﬁpodaca:

In accordance with equest recedved from you on
‘L, September 30, 1980, an 1nves§8§ation has been conducted

k concerning Dr. Charles Irving Krauthammer. Transmitted

gL herewith is a summary memorandum containing the results of
N {kgthis investigation. ,

/Z . Verification of Dr. Krauthammer's education and
residence in Montreal, Canada, as well as corresponding

xecord checks has not been completed because the clerical

employees of the Government of Canada are presently on strike.

The Division of Personnel Investigations, Office
of Personnel Management has also advised that a check of
its files concerning Dx. Krauthammer has not been completed.
When this check and additional inquiries have been completed,,
you will be advised.

Sincerely yours,

| 454
Oliver B. Revell SEC REVERSE SIDE FOR
Assistant Director ADD. DISSE&’:H"JAT\O?L
=+ Enclosure -

1 NOTE: The White House Office has requested that a background
lnvestxgatxon be conducted concerning Dr. Krauthammex who is

H

b6
b7C

| fmeddbv.. heing considered for a White House staff position. The N

Exec AD Adm,
,n;Aoga“_ investigatlon is favorable and complete except for verification

Asst, Dint of his education, residence and necessary record checks to be
A check of OPM also xemains

tinSemi e conducted in Montreal, Canada.
™= outstanding. . ZD w2l |50 0
%“ﬁ'pE- /f e
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Telephone Rm, -
Direcror's Sec'y -
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October 29, 1980
s
CHARLES IRVING\KRAUTHAMMER

»

o MR R TRy

THE INVESTIGATION OF DR. KRAUTHAMMER COVERED
INQUIRIES IN THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA AS TO HIS
CHARACTER, LOYALTY, AND GENERAL STANDING, BUT NO INQUIRIES
WERE MADE AS TO THE SOURCES OF HIS INCOME.

Birth
Dr. Krauthammer was born on March 13, 1950, in
New York, New York. T T T et
“Education : A Gﬁa I ﬂw% il
[ DS SR e e

Dr. Krauthammer indicated he attended McGill
University, Montreal, Canada, from September, 1966, to
June, 1970, receiving a B.A. degree, This has not yet been
verified.

He attended Balliol College, Oxford, England,
from September, 1970, to June, 1971, receiving no degree.
This was verified from records at Harvard University.

He also attended Harvard Upiversiiy, Boston,
Massachusetts, from September, 1971, to June, 1975,
receiving an M.D. degree.

Employment
July, 1975, to Massachusetts General Hospital
June, 1978 Boston, Massachusetts, as a

July, 1978, to
July, 1980

July, 1980, to
the present

[

7 \ﬁo
54@:: Jc (V1)

MAIL ROOM [)

clinical research fellow

Department of Health and
Human Services, Washington,

D. C., as a special assistant
! ;

| Alecohol, Drug
Abuse and Mental Health
Administration

Office of the Vice President,
Washington, D. C., as a special
assistant for speech iwriting

i -5 21 /9
d

RETURN TO! ROOM 3137

b6
b7C




Charleé Irving Krauthammer

Famlily Status

Dr. Krauthammer is marxried to the former

Dr. Krauthammer has indicated | |

, In addition to[ | Dr. Krauthammer has listed
the following close relatives:

Pather Shulim Krauthammer
Long Beach, New York

Based on the background information provided by

Dr. Krauthammer, he has no close relatives residing in

communist-controlled copntrles.

Interviews

Eighteen persons, consisting of current and former
supervisors and co-workers, present and former neighbors,
references, professional associates, and social acquaintances,
were interviewed. They advised Dr, Krauthammer is a loyal
American whose character, reputation, and associates are

above reproach. He was described as. 1nt9111gent, dependable,

competent, gifted, friendly, and sincere. They highly

recommended him for a position of trust and responsibility;

Credit and Arrest Checks

Information has been received from appropriate

credit reporting agencies in the United States indicating

their files contain either no record or no additional pertinent

" information concerning Dr. Krauthammer.

3

Information has been received from appropriate ,
law enforcement agencies in the United States indicating their
files contain no record concerning Dr. Krauthammer or his

close relatives.

.+
4
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Charles Irving Krauthammer

Agency  Checks

Information has been received from the following
governmental agencies indicating their files contain either
no record or no additional pertinent information concerning
Dr. Krauthammer:

| b3

United States Secret Service, and b7E
The White House Office.

The central files of the FBI, including the files
of the Identification Division, were checked by name only,
and contain no additional pertinent information concerning
Dr. Krauthammer. .
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UNITED STATE$ DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

October 29, ;980

CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER

THE INVESTIGATION OF DR. KRAUTHAMMER COVERED
INQUIRIES IN THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA AS TO HIS
CHARACTER, LOYALTY, AND GENERAL STANDING, BUT NO INQUIRIES
WERE MADE AS TO THE SOURCES OF HIS INCOME.

Birth

Dr. Krauthammer was born on March 13, 1950, in
New York, New York.

Education

Dr. Krauthammer indicated he attended McGill
University, Montreal, Canada, from September, 1966, to
June, 1970, receiving a B.A. degree. This has not yet been
verified.

B

He attehded Balliol College, Oxford, England,
from September, 1970, to June, 1971, receiving no_degree.
This was verified from records at Harvard University

He also attended Harvard University, Boston,
Massachusetts, from September, 1971, to June, 1975
receiving an M.D. degree.

Employment

July, 1975, to Massachusetts General Hospital

June, 1978

July, 1978, to
July, 1980

-

N

July, 1980, to
the present

Boston, Massachusetts, as a
clinical research fellow

Department of Health and

Human Services, Washington,

D. ant

to ’ b6
I | Alcohol, Drug b7C
Abuse and Mental Health

Administration -

<=,
Office of the Vice Président,
Washington, D. C., as a special
assistant for speech. writjng

Jide agencys
e30ve

#Corrected €O
fumishud vy 51&

from file .
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TO DIRECTOR PRICGRITY 302-30
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CHARLES IRVlVG‘&RAUTHAMvER, SPECIAL INQQ¢$Ym,. W vegnion

" ADV] SE CHECK OF HEADQUARTERS SEOURITY AND CRIMI NAL

\
INFORMATION MAY NOT BE RECLASSIFIED OR FURTHER DISSEMINA

REBUAIRTEL' SEPTENBER 30, 1980, AND OTTAWA CABLE OCTO3ER 7, 198D,
ECORDS
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CHARLES RVINGE>RAUTHAMMER, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED OCTOBER 15, 198 {‘
Jl). . RE BUREAU AIRTEL TO BOSTON DATED SEPTEMBER 30, 19883 BOSTON .
TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED OCTOBER 14, 19883 BOSTON TELETYPE T0 siggﬁg?/
DATED OCTOBER 16, 1988; AND BOSTON TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED 0CT
BER 22, 1986;’. |
RE FERE NCE | /é/,.. /{»’: “ ;‘i / 2

ON OCTOBER 28, 1988, ) HARVARD UNIVER-
SITY MEDICAL SCROOL, 25 SHATTUCK ST., BOSTON, MASS., ADVISED THAT
HE HAS KNOWN CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER BOTH PROFESSIONALLY AND
SOCIALLY FOR AgPRoxIMArELY,uINE YEARS. APPOINTEE BECAME XNOWN TO
HIM AS A STUDENT IN MEDICAL SCHOOL WHILE was[
ME DESCRIBED APPOINTEE AS A FIRST RATE STUDENT. IN PSYCHIATRY. HE ;
REPORTED THAT APPOINTEE WAS HIGHLY REGARDED BY PEERS AND TEACHERS
{ALIKE WHILE IN SCHOOL . RATED APPOINTEE AS AN OUTSTANDING '

Z§§?
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PAGE TWO BS 161B-5329 UNCLAS ‘
PERSON BOTH PROFESSIONALLY AND PERSONALLY. ACCORDING TO[ 1,
APPOINTEE IS AN ABSOLUTELY REMARKABLE PERSON AND HE KNOWS OF NO
DEROGATORY INFORMATION CONCERNING APPOINTEE, HE STATED APPOINTEE
IS A RELIABLE AND TRUSTWORTHY INDIVIDUAL AND HE WOULD ABSOLUTELY

RECOMMEND APPOINTEE FOR A POSITION OF TRUST AND CONFIDENCE WITH THE
FEDERAL GOVERNNENT. |
ADMINISTRATIVE ' N

ALL' PERSONS CONTACTED IN THIS INVESTIGATION WERE ADVISED OF THE
PROVISIONS OF THE PRIVACY ACT OF 1574 AND NONE REQUESTED CONFIDENT-
IALITY. . ‘ “
. .
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ELlass R ICATION ADTHUETTY DERTIVEDL FRELL . o
I sUTCRATIL DRCLASSIZITATINN GUIDE '
b6

LATE 10-24-201%5 By
FBI .

o

|

| :

TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: , | CLASSIFICATION: :

] Teletype ) Immediate {3 TOP SECRET :

(] Facsinile ] Priority [ SECRET '

O {3 Roatine () CONFIDENTIAL '

C)UNCLAS EF T O !

] UNCLAS H

AIRTEL Date _11/24/80 E
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI s

.FROMU‘\M*‘ LEGAT, OTTAWA (16>2\ ) (RUC)

CHARLES IRVIN GQRAUTHAMMER

SPECIAL INQUIRY w

ﬂ/ﬁ} ReBuairtel 9/30/80 and Ottawa cable 10/30/80.

Enclosed for Bureau .is original and one copy of
[ Jletter dated 11/19/80, containing results of inquiries b7D
in this matter.

i

Note dissemination restrictions.

wi;t‘ é\é&:’
£_1 4 Bureau (Enc.2)
1 - Ottawa '

RLM:cae
(2)

A3

Classified and EX

Reason for E i I¥F-1-2.4.2 (1)
Review for Declassification I

‘ - 15634 )3
20 Koy 286 1380 ‘
VLT

Approved: w7 8"Transmitted Per
| 5) (Number) (Time)
A i % U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFF ICE: 1980+305-750/5402
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FBI ) i
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: ' CLASSIFICATION: i
] Teletype ) Inmediate 3 TOP SECRET !
{7 Facsimile © ([ Priority [ SECRET '
Z . AIRTEL _ X Roatine () CONFIDENTIAL H
CIUNCLASEFTO ! -
K3 UNCLAS H
Date.l?/?/Rn E
FRUM: SAC,WFu( 161-‘144 A-3)
Tu: DIRECTUR, FBI
SUBJECT: CHARIES IRVING RAUTHAMMER
SPECIAL INQUIRY
Uj Re FBIHQ airtel to WFO et al dated 9/30/80.
s 1
ADMINISTRATIVE
“\Where appropriate, Privacy Act (e} (3] -
data was furnished to persons interviewed. ,
Express promises of coni fidentiality, both _
limited and unlimited, have been noted ,lﬁ. ;
where granted.”
H
o //
ng 1 ,f‘ ‘
lé/ﬂ /‘; 7 7
Ak V:’VJK:‘
N cad
; 1 w.;;...ﬂl
WFU
1-FBIHQ
SV/sv
Approved: %’7 — Transmitted Per
/ (Number) (Time)
f U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1980+305-750/5402

/
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The following dinvestigation was conducted hy
SA | | at the "mite "ouse 0ffica. b6
b7¢C

. A review of the Nfficial Personnel Tile for the
appointce, Charles Xrautharmer, reflected the following
information:

On July 20, 1980, the appointee accented an
appointrent as a Special Assistant to the Vice-nresident
for Snecch "riting, Office of the WVice-nresirdent, Txecutive
Office of the President. The file contained no additional
pertinent information.

*ichael Derman, Counsel to the 0Office of the
Vice~president, advised that he has interviewed the
appointec extensively nrior to hiring him for ‘this
rosition. He advised that he has found the appointee to
ke a very dependakle, capable, conmpetent individual whose
character, associates, reputation and loyalty is excellent.
He also advised that he was aware of nothing derogatory
concerning the appointee, and that he would highly
recormend him for a position of trust and confidence with
the United States Government.

The following individuals are co-workers and
assogiates of the appointee during the short period of
tine that he has been with the 0ffice of the Vice-president,
Tach of them advised that they have ohserved nothing
of a derogatory natuxe concerning the appointee, and that
they have found him, thus far, to be a competent, derendable
individual. They have no reason to guestion the anpointee's
character, associates, reputation or loyalty, and recomrmended
hin for a position of trust and confidence with the
United States Governnent.
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EMPLOYMENT

Department of Health, Education and "elfare

ADAMIIA

5600 Fishers Lane

Rockville, Marvland

: The following :dinvestigation was conducted by

sa | | from oOctober 14, 1980 to October 15,
1980,

!

advised ‘that the applicant worked under his supexvision
from 1978 until 1979, and describes him as an outstanding
individual who he cons;ﬂers +to be a very bright person and
a hard worker. He describes the applicant's character,
associates, reputation and loyalty as outstanding, and
knows of no derogatory information regarding him. Me .
recommends the applicant, Dr,. Charles lrving Krautharmer,
without question, for a rosition of trust and confidence
in the United States Governnent.

| further advised that the applicant's
listed supervisor,]| is currently
travelling outside of the United States and will not
return to the United States until the latter nart of
October or MNovember.

I _ b
stated that she was the| [ from July
of 1978 until July of 1980, ¢che stated that the anmnlicant
was a very hard wor%eyr and normally took work home with
hin everyday of the week, She stated® that the annlicant
has a delightful norsonal;ty A gets Along wrll with
evynryone he works with, and added that he is extrerely
reserved and a trustworthy individual. She descrikraes
‘the applicant’'s charactcr, assocliates, reputation and
loyaltj as excellent and %inows of no derogatory ‘information
rogaru;n hina. ©She recowmends the appllcant, Dr. Charles
Irving Krautxaﬂner, rositavely, for a vosition of trust
and confidence in the United States Government.

|
advised that he worked with the applicant Zrxom 1373 unfil
1980, and describes hin as an outstanding individual of the

: ‘)‘
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highest moral character. He furthex describes the
applicant as a very nice guy and hard worker who adjusted
very quickly to his bureaucratic duties with the government.
He describes the applicant's charactexr, associates,
reputation and loyalty as ontstanding and knows of no
derogatoxy information regarding him. He Yecommends the
applicant, Dx. Charles Irving Krauthammer, highly, for

a position of trust and confidence in the United States

Government.,

| . ’ b6
| } advised that she worked with the gfplicant, who b7cC
was also a Special Assistant to £xom 1978

until 1980. She describes the applicant as a fantastic
person who adjusted to his job faster than any othexr pexson
that she has ever work with. She stated that the applicant
is a vexy intelligent individual who does not allow his
physical handicap affect his work performance in any way.
She describes the applicant's character, associates,
reputation and loyalty as very strong, and knows of mno
dexogatory information regarding him. She recommends the
applicant, Dr. Charles Ixving, Xrauthammer, highly, for

a position of trust and confidence in the United States
Governnent.
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NEIGHBORIIOOD
10201 Grosvenor Place
Rockville, Maryland
The following investigation was conducted by
SA| |

oh Octobker 10, 1980.

| advised that the
applicant resided at ‘the above address from July 1, 1978
antil July 11, 1980. Tle describes the applicant as a first
class citizen who is a very pleasant person and neighhor.
He describes the applicant’s character, associates,,
reputation and loyalty as good and knows of ho. derogatory
infoxmation regard;ng him. IHe recommends the applicant,
Dr. Charles Irving Krauthammer, for a position of trust
and confidence in the United States Government.

| | advised that she knew
the applicant as a neighbor from 1978 until July of 1980,
She describes the applicant as a nice and friendly person
and a guiet neighbor,. She stated that she does not know
the applicant well enough to comment rxegarding his character,
associates, xeputation ox loyalty, or to offer a recommendation,
but added that she knows of mo dercgatory information
.xegarding him.

_ _ | advised that
the Grosvenor Park Condominuims are @ high rise security
conplex, and stated that i hood investigations are
noxmally not permitted. [fffffffftelephonxcally contacted
two' other former neighbors of the'applicant, who could .
not provide any additional information regaxding the
applicant.
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CLOSE PERSONAL ASSCCIATE

The following investigation was conducted by
sa| | on"october 14, 1980.

advised that he has known the applicant for
approximately two years, and describes him as a very
intelligent, capable and decent person. He stated that he
worked with the applicant at the Department of Health,
Education ana Welfare, and considers him to be a very fine
person who is very straight forward and trustworthy. He
describes the applicant's charactexr, associates, reputation
and loyalty as outstanding, and knows of no derogatory
information regarding him. He recommends the applicant,
Dr. Charles Irving Xrauthammex, without guest;on, for
a position of trust and confidence in the United States
Government.

b6 |
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PERSONAL ASSOCIATE .

On October 14, 1980, | } visitin b6
Scientist at Saint Elizabeth Hospital, advised SA b7cC
| | that he has known ‘the appointee for more than
twelve years. | | stated that he first became acquainted:

with the appointee in college in Canada. He considers the

appointee to be one of -the most intelligent persons known to

him. He has never known the appointee to abuse drugs or .
alcohol. ‘He knows nothing of a derogatory nature concerniny

the appointee. He considers the appointee to be very

competent and recommends the appointee for a position of trust

and confidence with the government. -
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CREDIT AND POLICE AGENCIES

sc | | caused a search to be made of the
files of the Credit Bureau, Incorporated, Washington, D.C., and
was advised on 10/9/80, that the files contained a satisfactory
credit record for the appointee.

On 10/8/80, SC | | determined that no arrest
record was contained in the Metropolitan Police Department files
concerning the appointee, spouse and relatives.

It is to be noted that at all times an 1ndefinite number
of unldentlfied records are out of file and not available for review.

On 10/8/80,’SC| |determined that no record

. was contained in the Department of Transportation, Bureau of Motor
Vehicle Services, Government of the District of COlumbxa files
concerning the appointee and spouse.

on 10/8/80, SC| , searched the files
of the U.S. Park Police and no identifiable Adult.Criminal or Traffic
records could be located regarding the appointee and spouse.
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MISCELLANEOUS

sc| | caused a search to be made of the b6
b7C

files of the Office of Personnel Management, and was advised on
11/7/80, that no additional pertinent information was found

concerning the appointee.

SC | caused a search to be made of the - )
files of the U.S. Secret Service, Department of -the Treasury, and
was advised on 10/21/80, that no derogatory informatxon was ‘found

conerning the appointee.
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December 3, 1980
BY COURIER 23!)

? T
v AS
o, (
Honorable Patrick V. Apodaca GO”WWWQW
Associate Counsel to the President
The White House

Washington, D.C.
Dear Mr. Apodaca:

Reference is made to my letter dated October 29, 1980,
which furnished you, the results of an investigation concerning
Dr. Charles Irvinq)xrauthammer. Transmitted herewith is a
supplemental summary memorandum containing the results of
additional investigation conducted in this matter.

Two additional persons were interviewed, and both
persons commented favorably regarding Dr. Krauthammer's character,
loyalty, and general standing. They highly recommended him for a
position of trust and responsibility in Government service.

e /\/""«/{

e
,I.

Information has been received from the Bureau of
Personnel Investigations, Office of Personnel Management indicating
its files contain no additional pertinent information regarding
Dr. Krauthammer.
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Sincerely yours, iszJ

Oliver B. Revell
Assistant Director , )
A AET
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December 3, 1980

CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER

The information in this summary memorandum supplements
the information contained in a summary memorandum dated October 29,

1980,

Education

Dr. Krauthammer attended McGill University, Montreal,
Canada, from September 1966, to June, 1970, receiving a B.A. degree.

Arrest Checks

Information has been received from appropriate law
enforcement agencies in Canada indicating their files contain
no record concerning Dr, Krauthammer or his close relatives,

i ‘;\
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UNITED S'If;AT,ES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

¢

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASRBINGTON, D.C. 2053$

<

. : o December 3, 1980

AR S S R

CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER

- alvtul”

The information in this summary memorandum supplements
the information contained in a summary memorandum dated October 29,

.
P SR

N 1980.

3

% Education

% Dr. Krauthammer attended McGill University, Montreal,
i Canada, from September 1966, to June, 1970, receiving a B.A. degree.
t

: Arrest Checks

‘g Information has been received from appropriate law

i enforcement agencies in Canada indicating their files contain

g no record concerning Dr. Krauthammer or his close relatives.

;

:

{

sCorrected copy or report as
furnished to outside agency.
Do not permancully remove
fromfile.®
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A November 1, 1989
c,'s?‘c‘g/" ’
s ’ Q
L CHARLES IRVING KRAUTHAMMER

Captioned individual, who you advised was born
March 13, 1950, in New York, New York, and holds Social
Security Number 090-38-7425, was the subject of an applicant
investigation by -the FBI :n 1980. Attached are two summary
memoranda -and two FBI letters which contain the results.

The central files ;at FBI Headguarters, the recoxds of
‘the Tdentification Division and appropriate computer data bases
contain no additional pertinent information identifiable with the
captioned individual based upon background information furnished
in connection with this name check request.
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TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

Subject's Name

Date of Birth

We request:

s

Attachments:

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON

“'%7271989

PLEASE EXPEDITE

October 25, 1989

(Date)
FBI, LIAISON . eeT 27128
C. BOYDEN GRAY Ny
FBI Investigations
\
KRAUTHAMMER, CHARLES IRVING SSN 090-3

N

3/13/50 Place of Birth New York, NY [

20815

Present Address /416 Western Avenue, Chevy Chase, MD

- o e

Copy of Previous Réﬁof: T o / :

X Name Check

Expanded Name Check

Full Field Investigation

Linited Update

Other

The person named above is being considered for:

White House Staff Position

X* Presidential Appointument

*PAS - Senate Confirmation

SF 86

SF 87, Fingerprint Card

R )

o S AR St

T

Apoea Lo e

«pepr e

SF 86, Supplement

In responsa to yonr roguost ¥
there zre atizsid L /. .
gy g e Bo
2o aenr- £

Ay of .
Vre whidy .12 ',f‘,f“‘ [T EY |

Remarks/Special Instructions:

PAS -please expedite BOARD FOR INTERNATIONAL BROADCASTING
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. . Federal Bureaﬁ’ of Inve®figation
-7 N Records/Operations Sections
FR UTD 19

0 2arching Unit, 4989, TL# 121
O Service Unit, 4654, TL# 225

3 Special File Room, 5991, TL# 122

{3 Forward to File Review, 5447, TL# 143

{J Attention .| — { b6
{J Return to | L T b O YA WA & N S
—————upervioor, Room, TL# , Ext. ©
Scope of Search: (Check One)
[ Automated Data Base - 5 & 20
g}momated Data Base - 5 & 30
Unrestricted (ADB & Inactive Index)
Type of-Search Requested:
All References (Security & Criminal)
{3 Security Search
{3 Criminal Search
J Main _ References Only
‘Special Instructions:
(3 Exact Name Only (On the Nose)
{3 Buildup {3 Variations .
{3 Restricted to Locality of :
Subject hoavles ©
AKA(s) .
Birthdate & Place
SSAN )
Localities _.
5 ey, 39
R# " Date. Searcher Initials AN
Prog? L .. e : i
( 'y
MR 2| 5%
clm|S]| o ,,s_
% (o] g < O
File Number  Serial =|<|=| o
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washingion, D. C. 205350001

December 10, 2001
CHARLES KRAUTHAMMER

Captioned individual, also known as Charles Irxrving
Krauthammer, who you advised was born March 13, 1950, in
New York, New York, and holds SSAN: 090-38~7425, was the subject
of a favorable background investigation by the FBI in 1980.

The central files at FBI Headquarters, records of the
Criminal Justice Information Services Division, and appropriate
computer data bases contain no additional pertinent information
identifiable with captioned individual based upon background
information furnished din connection with this name check request.

Rm 4371

)

HQ 161-15034

%aag/ (5)

NOTE: Per request from| | white House Counsel's
Office (PA).
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* THE WHITE HOUSE :

ST - ‘ Washington . . '
’ . " Pae Il[ll)'i))
. ‘ 7 X
0 SIGBIU (Room 4371), l wev* NOTE: Candidates should
’ complete all areus in bold type and
C all of these except siguatuse -
.o : - must be typed.
pame Charles Krautbammer . -
Oiher names uscd (indu.ding birth, prior married, and nicknames)
' Soclal Security Number 00-38745 Datealbicit_J13150 __ Piace ofbirtn_New Vork, NY -

) ’
.
-

Permanent address . ,
(also current renden:e, if different) 7416 Wmern Avenue Chevy Cnase. MD 20815

Cnrrcnt aroployer(s) Syndicated Columnist, Washinglon Post

SUBJECT'S CONSENT: I hereby authom7ho FBLTo information specified below to the Office of
Caunsel to the President. Q/ J / /
L O ~/h /o1
- .‘ , : \-—u’m«n Sigarre) u) JJ

Request ofFBl (Usc of this forn1 to request mfoumuon developed by the FBI or contained in FBI files requires the
subject's consent, Exceptions will only be permitted as authorized by the Attomey General/Deputy Attorney
General.)

echeck (EADSU) O Copy of previous report (EADSU)
Expanded name check (SIGBIU) -
Full ficld investigation (SIGBIU) 0 Levell D Level2 .12 Level3
. S-year reinvestigation (SIGBIU) Q Level2 3 Level3
O Limited update mvestigation (SIGBIU) -
0 Other (specify) __’ . i i

The applicant is being considered for: R
residential appointment 3 Position requiring Senate confinmation

White House staff position :
O Access:’ [0 Detailee/other government employee - QO Contractor O Intem O Volunteer

.0 Presidential recognition
0 Other (specify) :

Attnchmems O SF-86 €3 SF-86 Supplement O Fingerprint Card O Other

Specxa) instructions: ) : %" (% d’U/(LS

I certify, subject to 18 U.S.C. § 1001, that the above is sought for official purposes only and 1
" understand that obtaining this information under false pretenses or any unauthorized disclosure may be 2 violation
of the Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552a. bé
' b7cC

Requested by: A

‘ Tlas request has been reviewed and approved by the Counsel’s Office.

i Approved by: __|
"In response to your request
there are attached & N0 -
yeports which may relate ~%
to the subgect of your induiry:

5




T
DELIASSTRTCATION AUTHORITY DERTVEL FRI-

ZBl1 SUTRATIC DECLASSIFICATION GULLE

DATE 10-24-201% By ’ b6
%ﬁ;************** chkhkhkkkhkhkkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhxhkkkkxx khkkhkhkhkkkkhkkhkkkkkkkkkkkk*xb7C
** 12/06/01 NAME CHECK Run 1  Page 1 **
** 07:07:03 User # = L
** Subject: * %
** Seaxrch: KRAUTHAMMER,CHARLES ) * %
** Agency: WHITE HOUSE/OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION * ok
** CIDN TFH0041044 *

* % * %
** Return to..: * %
* % Supervisor Room EXt * %
"k % * %
** File Review: R# PROD UTD *
khkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkkrkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhhhkhhhhkhdhhhhhhhkhhhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhkhohkkhhkkk
** Search DOB : 03-13-1950 Searxch SOC: ke
** Rules......: 8P,N,A,N,Y,N,A,N,N **
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KRAUTHAMMER, C

True Name: KRAUTHAMMER, CHARLES,

Entxry date: 10/08/1980
Q 161-15034

KRAUTHAMMER, CHARLES, IRVING

ntry date: 10/08/1980
HQ 161~15034

Entry date: 03/31/1981
‘'HQ 161-15034

hkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhhhkhhhhhkhkrhkhhhkhkhkhhkkkhkdkkxk
%* %
2 2 2SS SR EEEEEEEEREEEREEEEEESSE & & & & & &

hhkhkkhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhkhkkhkhhkhhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhhkkhkhkkhkkkkkkx

IRVING
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